



\$~R7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 938/2013**

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MOHD. REHMAN & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **01.05.2025**

1. In view of the Full Court Reference, this matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. List on 24.07.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 1, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:20:45